

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 6 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6492 OF 2002

STATE OF ASSAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BARAK UPATYAKA D.U. KARMACHARI SANSTHA

Respondent(s)

(for directions)

Date: 13/05/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjan Mazumdar, Adv.for
M/S Corporate Law Group

For Respondent(s) Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

A letter has been circulated by the counsel for the respondent stating that the main matter was listed on 30.04.2008 when the Court directed to list the main matter after summer vacation.

In view of this, list this interlocutory application for directions with the main matter after summer vacation.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master