

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6492 OF 2002

STATE OF ASSAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BARAK UPATYAKA D.U. KARMACHARI SANSTHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 04/03/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mazumdar, Adv.
for M/S Corporate Law Group

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.
Mr. Shovodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Wajeeh Shafiq, Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Manoj Goel, learned counsel appearing for the respondent started his arguments at 11.20 a.m. and concluded at 11.40 a.m. Thereafter, Mr. Avijit Roy, learned counsel appearing for the State made his submissions within five minutes. Hearing concluded.
Judgment reserved.

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master